32/64-BIT MULTIMEDIA PALETTE-DACS
STG 1732, STG1764
1/26The information in this datasheet is subject to change
June 1995 42 1648 02
BLOCK DIAGRAM
XTALOUT
XTALIN
LOADCLK

6 Reference Design Kit (RDK), Design Guide, SGS-THOMSON Microelectronics, June 1995, SGS-
THOMSON Document Number: 72 OEK 290 00
12 ORDERING INFORMATION
* STG1764X-17 is preliminary only
Device Max. pixel rate Package Part number
STG1732 135MHz 100 pin PQFP STG1732X-13
STG1764 135MHz 128 pin PQFP STG1764X-13
STG1764 170MHz 128 pin PQFP STG1764X-17*
θ
24/24
24